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Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region One: 1:53.89 * Paducah Tilghman High School2020
M Patel, B Patel, S Varvel, B Hutcheson

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 1:54.57Murray

1) Stanczyk, Katelynn 12 2) Robinson, Meg 11
3) Brogan, Coral 11 4) Turley, Jenna 11

28.97 1:02.41 1:29.38 1:54.57
2 2:00.85Hopkinsville

1) Langhi, Elizabeth 11 2) Robinson, Riley 11
3) Montgomery, Lauren 11 4) Jorgensen, Livie 10

30.91 1:04.90 2:00.85
3 2:09.70Madisonville NH

1) Crowell, Maci 12 2) Kirkland, Ella 11
3) Melton, Adison 9 4) Tate, Audrey 9

31.39 1:09.37 1:40.74 2:09.70
4 2:18.66Fort Campbell

1) Joo, Suny 11 2) Joo, Jinny 11
3) Hoffman, Alexsa 11 4) Scott, Anna 8

37.72 1:16.19 1:47.92 2:18.66
5 2:19.08Marshall Co

1) Weaver, Macey 10 2) Adamson, Kaylee 10
3) Miller, Delaney 10 4) Henry, Taryn 9

33.56 1:19.71 1:47.31 2:19.08
6 2:29.69McCracken Co

1) Stephens, Maggie 7 2) Wunch, Dillan 10
3) Halstead, Emma 7 4) Martin, Hadley 8

38.86 1:30.23 1:57.62 2:29.69
7 3:03.73Henderson Co

1) Todd, Reese 8 2) Mori, Emma 12
3) Thomson, Avery 7 4) White, Abigail 7

43.74 1:40.61 2:23.88 3:03.73
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region One: 1:42.67 * Murray High School2020
W Bourne, C Houck, A Nabavi, D Klukan

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 1:53.89Fort Campbell

1) Sharp, Brody 10 2) Joo, Eugene 10
3) Weisbrich, Jonah 9 4) Johnson, Caleb 10

28.32 57.69 1:25.37 1:53.89
2 1:54.07Murray

1) Eye, Cooper 8 2) Peng, Ethan 8
3) McCallum, Mason 9 4) Outland, John 10

28.69 1:00.77 1:29.73 1:54.07
3 2:06.52Madisonville NH

1) Soriano, Reese 9 2) Spencer, Seth 10
3) Soriano, Sy 7 4) Gamblin, Jude 7

31.52 1:04.43 1:35.98 2:06.52
--- DQMarshall Co

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: One hand touch - breast
1) DeSanty, Garrett 11 2) Rushing, Josh 12
3) Walker, Kelly 12 4) Thompson, Ryan 12

30.54 1:05.19 1:42.80 DQ

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region One: 1:52.37 * Susan Marquess2011
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Murray 121 1:58.14Stanczyk, Katelynn
26.72 56.23 1:26.63 1:58.14

McCracken Co 112 2:00.14Beard, Justice
27.03 57.18 1:28.58 2:00.14

Murray  83 2:07.20Johnson, Amelie
27.73 59.95 1:34.15 2:07.20

Hopkinsville 114 2:09.19Robinson, Riley
29.93 1:02.29 1:35.73 2:09.19

Hopkinsville 125 2:18.77Hernandez, Ana
30.19 1:04.80 1:41.99 2:18.77

Marshall Co 106 2:20.06Weaver, Macey
30.63 1:06.06 1:42.89 2:20.06

Hopkinsville 107 2:25.08Payne, Caroline
32.41 1:07.57 1:45.63 2:25.08

Murray  98 2:26.44Bourne, Isabelle
31.15 1:07.92 1:48.45 2:26.44

Henderson Co 129 2:29.38Mattingly, Hallie
32.55 1:08.89 1:47.79 2:29.38

Madisonville NH 1110 2:35.66Tate, Addison
35.05 1:15.60 1:55.99 2:35.66

Fort Campbell 1111 2:36.96Weisbrich, Anika
33.97 1:12.93 1:55.08 2:36.96

Fort Campbell  712 2:38.71Graham, Avery
34.32 2:38.71

Hopkins Co Centl 1213 2:40.07Gallimore, Madison
36.31 1:15.72 2:40.07

Marshall Co  914 2:40.39Henry, Taryn
35.33 1:15.10 1:58.11 2:40.39

Fort Campbell 1115 2:43.89Joo, Jinny
36.36 1:18.40 2:02.02 2:43.89

Hopkinsville 1016 2:45.43Batts, Kylie
37.73 1:19.29 2:02.23 2:45.43

Henderson Co  717 2:48.87Thomson, Avery
36.05 1:21.27 2:07.42 2:48.87

Murray  718 2:49.84Bailey, Emily
37.39 1:19.15 2:49.84

Henderson Co  719 3:18.24White, Abigail
44.85 1:36.85 2:30.43 3:18.24

Henderson Co  9--- DQMartin, Lily
False start

36.60 1:16.09 1:55.94 DQ
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region One: 1:47.72 * Caleb Fell2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Murray 121 1:56.13Bourne, Isaac
25.67 54.45 1:25.22 1:56.13

Murray  82 2:00.49Eye, Cooper
26.64 56.66 1:28.64 2:00.49

Marshall Co 113 2:15.86DeSanty, Garrett
29.16 1:02.31 1:39.05 2:15.86

Christian Co  94 2:22.50Howell, Shaw
31.38 1:07.45 1:46.12 2:22.50
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(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hopkins Co Centl  95 2:22.66Brown, Mason
31.19 1:06.59 1:44.89 2:22.66

Fort Campbell 106 2:38.31Johnson, Caleb
32.78 1:13.32 1:56.91 2:38.31

Marshall Co 117 2:43.41Winsett, Skyler
34.63 1:15.11 2:00.14 2:43.41

Madisonville NH  78 2:43.58Chang, Adrian
35.93 1:18.50 2:02.31 2:43.58

Madisonville NH  79 2:44.61Gamblin, Jude
33.82 1:15.05 1:59.80 2:44.61

Madisonville NH  810 2:47.82Clark, Aiden
36.31 1:19.29 2:04.90 2:47.82

Christian Co  911 2:48.30Gonzales, Valentin
38.40 2:05.38 2:48.30

Henderson Co  712 2:57.73Mays, Max
35.10 1:19.02 2:09.60 2:57.73

Marshall Co  813 3:25.73Moshure, Ethan
1:31.34 3:25.73

Murray 10--- DQCunha, Trevor
Delay of meet

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region One: 2:06.46 * Susan Marquess2010
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Murray 111 2:17.93Robinson, Meg
30.46 1:05.39 1:46.06 2:17.93

Hopkinsville 112 2:23.79Langhi, Elizabeth
29.51 1:05.66 1:50.09 2:23.79

Comm Christian 123 2:32.86Abner, Mickayla
33.41 1:12.07 1:56.33 2:32.86

Murray  94 2:36.91Atkins, Anne-Marie
32.00 1:11.14 2:03.19 2:36.91

Hopkinsville 105 2:37.08Jorgensen, Livie
34.46 1:14.50 2:01.79 2:37.08

Fort Campbell 116 2:38.06Hoffman, Alexsa
33.77 1:14.66 2:01.42 2:38.06

Madisonville NH 127 2:38.87Crowell, Maci
33.95 1:13.30 2:00.86 2:38.87

Hopkinsville  88 2:41.07Cansler, Grace
35.26 1:18.22 2:03.66 2:41.07

Murray 119 2:53.17Bryant, Ella
37.95 1:20.30 2:14.24 2:53.17

Murray  710 3:09.12McCallum, Ashton
44.22 1:34.10 2:28.67 3:09.12

Marshall Co 1011 3:16.22Adamson, Kaylee
45.36 1:35.14 2:33.83 3:16.22

Marshall Co 1112 4:09.63Chambers, Ember
54.09 1:55.08 3:20.11 4:09.63

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region One: 1:53.06 * Jordie Prof itt2000
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Murray  81 2:06.49Turley, Gabe
25.67 58.37 1:36.98 2:06.49

Madisonville NH 102 2:15.18Spencer, Seth
26.41 1:01.27 1:44.03 2:15.18

Fort Campbell 103 2:18.57Joo, Eugene
28.06 1:04.31 1:43.79 2:18.57

Murray  84 2:26.82Peng, Ethan
32.80 1:10.21 1:52.01 2:26.82

Madisonville NH  75 2:41.68Soriano, Sy
33.64 1:16.10 2:06.84 2:41.68

Marshall Co  96 2:51.89Horton, Harper
1:20.23 2:11.94 2:51.89

Marshall Co  97 3:13.37DeSanty, Anders
45.07 1:32.38 2:29.61 3:13.37

Hopkins Co Centl  7--- DQRay, Alex
 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region One: 24.01 * Emile Ewing2005
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Paducah Tilghman 111 24.62Patel, Madison
Murray 112 24.89Turley, Jenna
Hopkinsville 113 26.21Montgomery, Lauren
Henderson Co 124 26.55Martin, Hannah
Murray  85 27.13Patel, Sasha
Murray  96 28.53Reed, Maya
Henderson Co 107 30.07Hollis, Maggie
Hopkinsville  98 30.13Renshaw, Eliza
Murray 119 30.26Bryant, Ella
Fort Campbell  810 30.80Scott, Anna
Christian Co  911 31.91Gilbert, Aaliyah
Hopkinsville 1112 32.45Brown, Ella
Paducah Tilghman  713 32.69Haus, Emme
McCracken Co  814 33.04Martin, Hadley
Fort Campbell  915 33.38Marrou, Lily
Hopkins Co Centl 1216 33.94Gallimore, Madison
Fort Campbell 1017 35.26Abraham, Monica
McCracken Co 1018 35.35Wunch, Dillan
Henderson Co 1219 36.77Mori, Emma
Hopkins Co Centl  720 36.97Ribay, NyaJade
McCracken Co  921 38.05Martinez, Emely
Hopkinsville 1122 39.31Embrey, Savannah
Henderson Co 1123 40.52Shelton, Alyssa
Fort Campbell  9--- DQDennis, Ava

False start
McCracken Co  9--- NSCampbell, Emily

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region One: 21.24 * Jacob DeMercurio2014
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Murray  71 23.50Tobergte, Kellie
McCracken Co 112 24.36Ballard, Ian
Murray 103 24.57Outland, John
Fort Campbell 104 24.97Sharp, Brody
Fort Campbell  95 25.66Weisbrich, Jonah
McCracken Co 106 26.24Knight, Corbin
Henderson Co 107 26.48Boggess, Ty
Marshall Co 128 26.50Rushing, Josh
McCracken Co 129 27.82Dowd, Brandon
Christian Co 1110 28.12Havens, Mitchell
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(Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Marshall Co 1211 28.27Thompson, Ryan
Marshall Co 1212 28.77Walker, Clint
McCracken Co 1213 28.82Massey, Riley
Marshall Co 1214 28.83Walker, Kelly
Christian Co  915 28.91Howell, Shaw
Christian Co 1116 31.13Montes, Fernando
Fort Campbell  717 32.58Guerrero, Almario
Madisonville NH  718 32.78Chang, Adrian
Henderson Co 1019 33.33Lindemann, Elias
Murray  820 34.02Barnard, Zayne
Hopkins Co Centl  721 34.38Gallimore, Mason
Christian Co 1122 38.78Epley, Peyton
Henderson Co  7--- DQShelton, Sonny

No touch on turn
Hopkinsville  8--- NSManning- Lewis, McHale

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region One: 356.35 * Ryan Farmer4/11/2021
Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Finals
Madisonville NH  91 356.40*Farmer, Ryan
Madisonville NH 122 238.40Ardizzone, Desmone

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region One: 356.35 * Ryan Farmer4/11/2021
Yr   SchoolName Semis Score

Semi-Finals
Madisonville NH  91 251.20Farmer, Ryan
Madisonville NH 122 181.50Ardizzone, Desmone

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region One: 356.35 * Ryan Farmer4/11/2021
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
Madisonville NH  91 169.05Farmer, Ryan
Madisonville NH 122 127.40Ardizzone, Desmone

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly

Region One: 59.95 * Coral Brogan4/11/2021
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Murray 111 59.21*Brogan, Coral
28.28 59.21

Murray  82 1:01.83Johnson, Amelie
29.16 1:01.83

Hopkinsville 113 1:04.89Langhi, Elizabeth
29.86 1:04.89

Marshall Co 104 1:05.34Miller, Delaney
30.34 1:05.34

Fort Campbell 115 1:15.45Hoffman, Alexsa
35.34 1:15.45

Murray  76 1:16.36Myers, Kenzie
Fort Campbell 117 1:20.47Joo, Suny

37.71 1:20.47
Hopkinsville  98 1:22.80Renshaw, Eliza

39.29 1:22.80

Murray  79 1:24.39Podrovitz, Ava
37.70 1:24.39

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly

Region One: 50.36 * Jordie Prof itt2000
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

McCracken Co 101 53.05Suitor, Kaleb
24.56 53.05

Murray  82 56.21Turley, Gabe
25.87 56.21

Madisonville NH 103 59.65Spencer, Seth
27.37 59.65

McCracken Co  74 1:12.11Stephens, Jake
33.10 1:12.11

Madisonville NH  75 1:16.83Soriano, Sy
34.00 1:16.83

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region One: 51.57 * Emile Ewing2005
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Murray 121 54.07Stanczyk, Katelynn
25.89 54.07

Hopkinsville 112 57.92Montgomery, Lauren
27.93 57.92

Henderson Co 123 1:00.13Martin, Hannah
29.20 1:00.13

Murray  94 1:04.46Atkins, Anne-Marie
29.45 1:04.46

Murray  95 1:04.77Faulkner, Tatum
30.83 1:04.77

Murray  96 1:04.78Reed, Maya
30.53 1:04.78

Henderson Co  97 1:07.39Martin, Lily
32.46 1:07.39

Madisonville NH  98 1:08.10Tate, Audrey
32.44 1:08.10

Hopkinsville 109 1:10.31Fort, Anna
32.50 1:10.31

Christian Co  910 1:10.37Gilbert, Aaliyah
34.00 1:10.37

Madisonville NH  811 1:12.15Gillette, Katie
34.79 1:12.15

Hopkinsville 1112 1:12.19Brown, Ella
35.84 1:12.19

Fort Campbell  813 1:12.54Roberts, Ava
34.91 1:12.54

Henderson Co  714 1:13.04Thomson, Avery
35.27 1:13.04

Hopkinsville  715 1:16.61Bangart, Kaley
Fort Campbell  916 1:16.74Dennis, Ava

36.92 1:16.74
McCracken Co  717 1:18.44Stephens, Maggie

36.49 1:18.44
Fort Campbell  918 1:19.47Marrou, Lily

36.34 1:19.47
Fort Campbell 1019 1:22.35Abraham, Monica

38.89 1:22.35
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(Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hopkins Co Centl  720 1:24.87Ribay, NyaJade
McCracken Co  9--- NSCampbell, Emily

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region One: 49.04 * Carver Bundren2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Murray  71 51.48Tobergte, Kellie
24.86 51.48

Murray 122 51.65Bourne, Isaac
25.01 51.65

McCracken Co 113 55.55Ballard, Ian
26.31 55.55

Fort Campbell 104 57.22Sharp, Brody
26.06 57.22

Fort Campbell  95 57.55Weisbrich, Jonah
27.66 57.55

Henderson Co 106 58.37Boggess, Ty
28.12 58.37

Madisonville NH  97 1:00.92Soriano, Reese
28.70 1:00.92

McCracken Co 108 1:01.82Knight, Corbin
30.79 1:01.82

Marshall Co 129 1:04.23Rushing, Josh
30.48 1:04.23

Marshall Co 1210 1:04.70Thompson, Ryan
31.18 1:04.70

McCracken Co 1211 1:04.79Dowd, Brandon
31.52 1:04.79

Marshall Co 1212 1:05.28Walker, Kelly
31.15 1:05.28

Marshall Co 1213 1:05.74Walker, Clint
31.32 1:05.74

McCracken Co 1214 1:07.06Massey, Riley
33.10 1:07.06

Henderson Co  915 1:08.99Myers, Jack
32.81 1:08.99

Christian Co 1116 1:09.89Montes, Fernando
33.52 1:09.89

Murray  817 1:13.37Sharp, Alex
34.75 1:13.37

Murray 1018 1:13.84Cunha, Trevor
31.19 1:13.84

Christian Co  919 1:17.18Gonzales, Valentin
36.32 1:17.18

Henderson Co  820 1:20.06Stocking, Jackson
39.06 1:20.06

Hopkins Co Centl  721 1:20.24Gallimore, Mason
37.79 1:20.24

Christian Co 1122 1:23.20Epley, Peyton
38.63 1:23.20

Hopkins Co Centl  9--- DQBrown, Mason
False start

29.75 DQ
Hopkinsville  8--- NSManning- Lewis, McHale

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region One: 4:57.41 * Susan Marquess2011
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Murray 111 5:17.30Brogan, Coral
27.60 57.37 1:28.44 2:00.20

2:32.55 3:05.29 3:38.12 4:11.48
4:44.74 5:17.30

McCracken Co 112 5:20.62Beard, Justice
27.61 58.61 1:30.94 2:03.75

2:37.23 3:10.33 3:43.39 4:16.01
4:48.71 5:20.62

Marshall Co 103 6:00.09Miller, Delaney
32.12 1:07.14 1:43.87 2:20.87

2:58.35 3:36.03 4:13.54 4:50.01
5:26.57 6:00.09

Madisonville NH  94 6:03.51Melton, Adison
31.89 1:06.53 1:42.82 2:19.31

2:56.20 3:33.39 4:11.53 4:49.70
5:27.58 6:03.51

Hopkinsville 125 6:22.21Hernandez, Ana
32.58 1:08.20 1:45.57 2:23.66

3:02.95 3:43.39 4:23.33 5:04.76
5:44.71 6:22.21

Murray  96 6:31.51Bourne, Isabelle
31.87 1:10.05 1:50.06 2:30.14

3:11.20 3:51.74 4:32.88 5:14.14
5:53.87 6:31.51

Murray  77 6:39.04Myers, Kenzie
32.85 1:10.28 1:50.74 2:32.64

3:13.55 3:54.82 4:36.34 5:18.76
6:39.04

McCracken Co  78 6:40.81Halstead, Emma
33.15 1:11.21 1:52.82 2:34.68

3:15.87 3:57.37 4:39.46 5:21.34
6:02.00 6:40.81

Murray  99 6:45.39Maxwell, Peyton
31.77 1:08.38 1:48.96 2:30.54

3:12.47 3:56.38 4:39.85 5:22.42
6:04.73 6:45.39

Hopkinsville 1010 6:47.16Payne, Caroline
33.60 1:11.32 1:51.99 2:33.56

3:16.04 3:59.25 4:42.31 5:24.77
6:06.92 6:47.16

Fort Campbell  811 6:56.86Scott, Anna
35.25 1:13.48 1:54.94 2:37.56

3:20.81 4:04.03 4:47.48 5:31.36
6:15.11 6:56.86

Madisonville NH 11--- X7:02.75Tate, Addison
36.72 1:17.44 2:00.05 2:43.91

3:28.70 4:13.10 4:57.73 5:42.09
6:24.03 7:02.75
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Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region One: 4:40.12 * Daniel McGee2014
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Murray  81 5:25.53Eye, Cooper
27.17 58.20 1:30.66 2:02.77

2:35.75 3:09.19 3:43.16 4:17.62
4:51.96 5:25.53

Murray  92 5:41.37McCallum, Mason
29.10 1:02.50 1:36.83 2:11.68

2:46.59 3:20.98 3:56.94 4:32.90
5:08.55 5:41.37

Hopkinsville  83 6:08.28Peacock, Cam
31.83 1:06.16 1:42.18 2:18.99

2:56.85 3:35.15 4:13.13 4:51.99
5:29.82 6:08.28

McCracken Co  74 6:23.87Stephens, Jake
31.85 1:07.06 1:44.86 2:24.29

3:04.28 3:44.87 4:25.55 5:06.11
5:46.02 6:23.87

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region One: 1:43.60 * Hopkinsville High School2020
E Falco, E Colburn, E Langhi, L Langhi

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 1:46.74Murray

1) Patel, Sasha 8 2) Atkins, Anne-Marie 9
3) Johnson, Amelie 8 4) Turley, Jenna 11

27.18 55.71 1:21.74 1:46.74
2 1:47.18Hopkinsville

1) Robinson, Riley 11 2) Jorgensen, Livie 10
3) Montgomery, Lauren 11 4) Langhi, Elizabeth 11

27.66 55.57 1:21.35 1:47.18
3 1:55.50Henderson Co

1) Hollis, Maggie 10 2) Mattingly, Hallie 12
3) Martin, Lily 9 4) Martin, Hannah 12

34.93 58.53 1:28.29 1:55.50
4 1:56.25Madisonville NH

1) Crowell, Maci 12 2) Kirkland, Ella 11
3) Melton, Adison 9 4) Tate, Audrey 9

27.89 57.87 1:26.48 1:56.25
5 2:02.31Marshall Co

1) Miller, Delaney 10 2) Adamson, Kaylee 10
3) Henry, Taryn 9 4) Weaver, Macey 10

26.85 1:01.26 1:33.81 2:02.31
6 2:03.59Fort Campbell

1) Joo, Jinny 11 2) Weisbrich, Anika 11
3) Scott, Anna 8 4) Hoffman, Alexsa 11

31.89 1:02.76 1:34.44 2:03.59
7 2:05.39McCracken Co

1) Martin, Hadley 8 2) Halstead, Emma 7
3) Wunch, Dillan 10 4) Beard, Justice 11

32.97 1:04.41 1:39.72 2:05.39

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region One: 1:33.34 * Madisonville North Hopkins H S2019
C Bunch, D Melton, K Bundren, C Bundren

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 1:35.62Murray

1) Tobergte, Kellie 7 2) Bourne, Isaac 12
3) Outland, John 10 4) Turley, Gabe 8

23.91 48.09 1:12.52 1:35.62
2 1:38.91McCracken Co

1) Ballard, Ian 11 2) Knight, Corbin 10
3) Dowd, Brandon 12 4) Suitor, Kaleb 10

24.67 49.86 1:17.27 1:38.91
3 1:44.28Fort Campbell

1) Sharp, Brody 10 2) Johnson, Caleb 10
3) Joo, Eugene 10 4) Weisbrich, Jonah 9

25.25 54.52 1:18.83 1:44.28
4 1:48.94Madisonville NH

1) Soriano, Reese 9 2) Gamblin, Jude 7
3) Soriano, Sy 7 4) Spencer, Seth 10

28.04 58.12 1:25.06 1:48.94
5 1:50.02Marshall Co

1) Rushing, Josh 12 2) Walker, Clint 12
3) Thompson, Ryan 12 4) DeSanty, Garrett 11

26.69 54.93 1:24.31 1:50.02
6 2:05.50Christian Co

1) Gonzales, Valentin 9 2) Epley, Peyton 11
3) Howell, Shaw 9 4) Havens, Mitchell 11

33.92 1:09.71 1:39.50 2:05.50
7 2:15.79Henderson Co

1) Mays, Max 7 2) Stocking, Jackson 8
3) Lindemann, Elias 10 4) Myers, Jack 9

35.71 1:12.31 1:46.40 2:15.79
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region One: 56.52 * Emile Ewing2005
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Paducah Tilghman 111 59.16Patel, Madison
28.05 59.16

Murray  82 1:08.86Patel, Sasha
32.57 1:08.86

Marshall Co 103 1:13.70Weaver, Macey
35.02 1:13.70

Murray  74 1:17.75Podrovitz, Ava
38.10 1:17.75

Henderson Co 125 1:19.39Mattingly, Hallie
37.10 1:19.39

Henderson Co 106 1:20.33Hollis, Maggie
Marshall Co  97 1:21.48Henry, Taryn

39.44 1:21.48
Murray 118 1:21.78Vega, Hayde

38.37 1:21.78
Fort Campbell 119 1:22.16Joo, Suny

39.03 1:22.16
Fort Campbell  710 1:23.52Graham, Avery

39.20 1:23.52
Fort Campbell  811 1:25.02Roberts, Ava
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(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madisonville NH  812 1:26.58Gillette, Katie
41.39 1:26.58

Murray  713 1:27.63Burkeen, Ellie
Madisonville NH  914 1:29.38Morris, Josie

42.13 1:29.38
McCracken Co  715 1:29.92Stephens, Maggie
Hopkinsville 1216 1:30.12Brown, Morgan

44.61 1:30.12
Paducah Tilghman  717 1:30.68Haus, Emme

40.99 1:30.68
Hopkinsville 1018 1:37.35Batts, Kylie

47.02 1:37.35
Henderson Co  819 1:38.36Todd, Reese
Hopkinsville 1120 1:39.35Embrey, Savannah
Marshall Co 1121 1:42.99Chambers, Ember

49.64 1:42.99
McCracken Co  922 1:43.93Martinez, Emely

48.64 1:43.93
Henderson Co 1123 1:50.79Shelton, Alyssa

51.10 1:50.79
Hopkinsville 10--- DQFort, Anna

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
37.54 DQ

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region One: 51.19 * Jacob DeMercurio2014
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

McCracken Co 101 54.84Suitor, Kaleb
26.58 54.84

Murray 102 1:02.07Outland, John
29.94 1:02.07

Christian Co 113 1:07.63Havens, Mitchell
32.86 1:07.63

Madisonville NH  94 1:09.51Soriano, Reese
33.35 1:09.51

Marshall Co 115 1:09.58DeSanty, Garrett
33.45 1:09.58

Madisonville NH  76 1:22.53Gamblin, Jude
37.93 1:22.53

Fort Campbell  77 1:22.90Guerrero, Almario
40.02 1:22.90

Murray  88 1:26.73Sharp, Alex
41.26 1:26.73

Henderson Co  79 1:32.57Mays, Max
43.15 1:32.57

Murray  810 1:36.94Barnard, Zayne
46.71 1:36.94

Henderson Co  811 1:39.93Stocking, Jackson
50.93 1:39.93

Marshall Co  812 1:53.34Moshure, Ethan
Marshall Co 11--- DQWinsett, Skyler

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
49.99 DQ

Hopkins Co Centl  7--- DQRay, Alex

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region One: 1:09.10 * Bailee Patel2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Murray 111 1:12.86Robinson, Meg
34.34 1:12.86

Hopkinsville 112 1:15.54Robinson, Riley
35.71 1:15.54

Comm Christian 123 1:16.79Abner, Mickayla
35.61 1:16.79

Hopkinsville  84 1:18.93Cansler, Grace
37.41 1:18.93

Madisonville NH 115 1:22.91Kirkland, Ella
38.40 1:22.91

Murray  96 1:23.29Faulkner, Tatum
39.84 1:23.29

Hopkinsville 107 1:23.51Jorgensen, Livie
39.38 1:23.51

Fort Campbell 118 1:26.31Joo, Jinny
40.06 1:26.31

Murray  99 1:27.02Maxwell, Peyton
40.93 1:27.02

McCracken Co 1010 1:39.27Wunch, Dillan
45.38 1:39.27

Murray  711 1:39.31McCallum, Ashton
48.09 1:39.31

Madisonville NH  912 1:40.08Morris, Josie
47.37 1:40.08

Marshall Co 1013 1:45.67Adamson, Kaylee
48.78 1:45.67

Henderson Co  714 1:47.99White, Abigail
50.36 1:47.99

Hopkinsville  715 2:01.16Major, Saralynn
55.66 2:01.16

Henderson Co  816 2:05.92Todd, Reese
1:01.20 2:05.92

Henderson Co 10--- DQSchiffer, Britta
Downward butter ly kick

56.15 DQ
Henderson Co 12--- NSMori, Emma

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region One: 59.50 * Drew Dodds2016
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Fort Campbell 101 1:07.26Joo, Eugene
30.99 1:07.26

Murray  82 1:10.56Peng, Ethan
32.58 1:10.56

Murray  93 1:14.69McCallum, Mason
35.67 1:14.69

Hopkinsville  84 1:18.62Peacock, Cam
37.88 1:18.62

Marshall Co  95 1:29.01Horton, Harper
41.41 1:29.01

Marshall Co  96 1:29.51DeSanty, Anders
39.71 1:29.51

Henderson Co 107 1:41.17Lindemann, Elias
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Swimming & Diving Championships
Results

(Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madisonville NH  88 2:04.46Clark, Aiden
58.54 2:04.46

Henderson Co  7--- DQShelton, Sonny
Non-simultaneous arms

42.67 DQ
Henderson Co  9--- NSMyers, Jack

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region One: 3:44.93 * Paducah Tilghman High School2020
M Patel, S Varvel, B Hutcheson, B Patel

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 3:43.36*Murray

1) Turley, Jenna 11 2) Robinson, Meg 11
3) Brogan, Coral 11 4) Stanczyk, Katelynn 12

27.04 56.42 1:24.20 1:54.46
2:20.35 2:49.18 3:14.86 3:43.36

2 4:14.89Madisonville NH
1) Crowell, Maci 12 2) Kirkland, Ella 11
3) Melton, Adison 9 4) Tate, Audrey 9

28.69 1:01.49 1:33.54 2:09.18
2:38.32 3:10.52 3:40.95 4:14.89

3 4:21.16Hopkinsville
1) Cansler, Grace 8 2) Renshaw, Eliza 9
3) Payne, Caroline 10 4) Hernandez, Ana 12

31.29 1:05.46 1:36.68 2:12.22
2:43.38 3:18.94 3:47.59 4:21.16

4 4:34.77Henderson Co
1) Mattingly, Hallie 12 2) Martin, Lily 9
3) Hollis, Maggie 10 4) Martin, Hannah 12

31.52 1:06.27 1:41.01 2:16.57
2:49.46 3:25.94 3:58.05 4:34.77

5 4:55.94Fort Campbell
1) Graham, Avery 7 2) Marrou, Lily 9
3) Roberts, Ava 8 4) Weisbrich, Anika 11

34.04 1:12.45 1:47.12 2:30.28
3:05.02 3:44.83 4:18.61 4:55.94

--- DQMcCracken Co
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Martin, Hadley 8 2) Halstead, Emma 7
3) Stephens, Maggie 7 4) Beard, Justice 11

34.56 1:24.71 1:49.21 2:28.64
3:01.37 3:44.12 4:11.66 DQ

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region One: 3:25.14 * Hopkinsville High School2017
K Batts, B Robinson, S Walker, W White

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 3:31.90Murray

1) Tobergte, Kellie 7 2) Eye, Cooper 8
3) Bourne, Isaac 12 4) Turley, Gabe 8

25.05 52.57 1:18.41 1:47.72
2:12.57 2:40.25 3:04.29 3:31.90

2 3:49.66McCracken Co
1) Ballard, Ian 11 2) Stephens, Jake 7
3) Knight, Corbin 10 4) Suitor, Kaleb 10

26.47 56.21 1:26.59 2:00.78
2:28.55 3:00.50 3:23.73 3:49.66

3 4:32.76Christian Co
1) Gonzales, Valentin 9 2) Montes, Fernando 11
3) Howell, Shaw 9 4) Havens, Mitchell 11

37.36 1:17.50 1:50.62 2:26.91
2:58.00 3:32.04 4:00.60 4:32.76

4 5:09.45Marshall Co
1) Horton, Harper 9 2) Moshure, Ethan 8
3) Winsett, Skyler 11 4) DeSanty, Anders 9

31.53 1:06.84 1:50.33 2:41.38
3:15.55 3:56.21 4:30.20 5:09.45

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Murray High School 541
2. Hopkinsville High School 344
3. Fort Campbell High School 189
4. Henderson County High School 184
5. Madisonville North Hopkins 179
6. Marshall County High School 146
7. McCracken County 107
8. Paducah Tilghman 44
9. Community Christian Academy 32

10. Christian County High School 13
11. Hopkins County Central 5

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Murray High School 381
2. Madisonville North Hopkins 238
3. McCracken County 217
4. Marshall County High School 211
5. Fort Campbell High School 191
6. Christian County High School 106
7. Henderson County High School 83
8. Hopkinsville High School 31
9. Hopkins County Central 14


